635
Construction
The GEMÜ 635 pneumatically operated 2/2-way diaphragm valve has a
low maintenance piston actuator which can be controlled by inert gaseous
media. An optical position indicator is integrated as standard. Normally
Closed, Normally Open and Double Acting control functions are available.
Features
•	 Suitable for inert and corrosive* liquid and gaseous media

Piston   ø 105	 diaphragm size 40	 3/N
Piston   ø 125	 diaphragm size 50	 4/N
Order example 635 15 D 60 C3 13 1 2/N 1500
Type 635
Nominal size 15
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 60
Valve body material (code) C3
Diaphragm material (code) 13
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) 2/N
Surface finish (code see page 4) 1500
Valve body material	 Code
1.4435, investment casting	 C3
1.4408, investment casting	 37
1.4435 (316 L), forged body	 40
1.4435 (BN2), forged body Δ Fe<0,5%	 42
1.4539, forged body	 F4
Surface finish	 Code
Code see page 4
Connection 	 Code
Butt weld spigots
Spigots DIN	 0
Spigots EN 10357 series B
(formerly DIN 11850 series 1)	 16
Spigot EN 10357 series A
(formerly DIN 11850 series 2) / DIN 11866 series A	 17
Spigots DIN 11850 series 3	 18
Spigots JIS-G 3447	 35
Spigots JIS-G 3459	 36
Spigots SMS 3008	 37
Spigots BS 4825 Part 1	 55
Spigot ASME BPE / DIN 11866 series C	 59
Spigot ISO 1127 / EN 10357 series C /
DIN 11866 series B	 60
Spigots ANSI/ASME B36.19M Schedule 10s	 63
Spigots ANSI/ASME B36.19M Schedule 40s	 65
Threaded connections
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
For overview of available valve bodies see page 8
635
4
Order data
Internal surface finishes for forged and block material bodies 1
Readings for Process
Contact Surfaces
Mechanically polished 2 Electropolished
Hygienic class
DIN 11866 Code Hygienic class
DIN 11866 Code
Ra ≤ 0.80 μm H3 1502 HE3 1503
Ra ≤ 0.60 μm - 1507 - 1508
Ra ≤ 0.40 μm H4 1536 HE4 1537
Ra ≤ 0.25 μm 3 H5 1527 HE5 1516
Readings for Process
Contact Surfaces acc. to
ASME BPE 2016 4
Mechanically polished 2 Electropolished
ASME BPE
Surface
Designation
Code
ASME BPE
Surface
Designation